PV 273
PV 519
PD 1023
PD 602
HH 106690
HV 142
PV 796
PV 216
PV 080
PD 1002
PD 1003
PD 1024
PV 560
PV 1197
PV 1196
HV 010
PV 824
ST 004
ST008
PV 008
SC 106705
PD 1000
HV 058
CD 025
CD 149W
CD 293
CD 422
PD 940
PD 997
PD 547
CD 433

Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted

House to House collection applicati Granted
Hackney Vehicle Licence Applicatio Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted

Hackney Vehicle Licence Applicatio Granted

Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Street trader Application Granted
Street trader Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted

Street collection application Middle Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted

Hackney Vehicle Licence Applicatio Granted
Combined Driver Application Granted
Combined Driver Application Granted
Combined Driver Application Granted
Combined Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Combined Driver Application Granted

06.10.2025
06.10.2025
06.10.2025
06.10.2025
06.10.2025
06.10.2025
06.10.2025
06.10.2025
06.10.2025
06.10.2025
06.10.2025
06.10.2025
07.10.2025
07.10.2025
07.10.2025
07.10.2025
07.10.2025
07.10.2025
07.10.2025
07.10.2025
08.10.2025
08.10.2025
08.10.2025
09.10.2025
09.10.2025
09.10.2025
09.10.2025
09.10.2025
09.10.2025
09.10.2025
09.10.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



HD 162
PD 420
PD 941
PV 800
PV 845
PV 739
PV 768
PV 760
PD 1005
PD 1006
PD 1007
PD 1008
PV 964
SC 106734
PV 995
PD 998
PD 1009
HV 079
PV 868
PV 500
PV 260
HV 012
PV 1006
PV 283
CD 204
CD177W
PD 216
PD 092
CD 469
PV 643
PV 976

Hackney Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted

Street collection application Childre Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Hackney Vehicle Licence Applicatio Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted

Hackney Vehicle Licence Applicatio Granted

Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Combined Driver Application Granted
Combined Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Driver Application Granted
Combined Driver Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted

09.10.2025
09.10.2025
09.10.2025
10.10.2025
10.10.2025
10.10.2025
10.10.2025
10.10.2025
10.10.2025
10.10.2025
10.10.2025
10.10.2025
13.10.2025
13.10.2025
13.10.2025
13.10.2025
13.10.2025
13.10.2025
13.10.2025
13.10.2025
13.10.2025
15.10.2025
15.10.2025
15.10.2025
15.10.2025
15.10.2025
15.10.2025
15.10.2025
15.10.2025
17.10.2025
17.10.2025

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



HV 085
HV 017
PV 1441
PV 324
PV 1446

Hackney Vehicle Licence Applicatio Granted
Hackney Vehicle Licence Applicatio Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted

17.10.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
17.10.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
17.10.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
17.10.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
17.10.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



