PV 273	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 519	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1023	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 602	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HH 106690	House to House collection application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 142	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 796	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 216	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 080	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1002	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1003	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1024	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	06.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 560	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1197	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1196	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 010	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	07.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 824	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
ST 004	Street trader Application	Granted	07.10.2025	Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
ST 008	Street trader Application	Granted	07.10.2025	Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 008	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
SC 106705	Street collection application Middle	Granted	08.10.2025	Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1000	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	08.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 058	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	08.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 025	Combined Driver Application	Granted	09.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 149 W	Combined Driver Application	Granted	09.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 293	Combined Driver Application	Granted	09.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 422	Combined Driver Application	Granted	09.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 940	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	09.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 997	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	09.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 547	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	09.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 433	Combined Driver Application	Granted	09.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal

HD 162	Hackney Driver Application	Granted	09.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 420	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	09.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 941	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	09.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 800	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	10.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 845	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	10.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 739	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	10.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 768	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	10.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 760	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	10.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1005	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	10.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1006	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	10.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1007	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	10.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1008	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	10.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 964	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	13.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
SC 106734	Street collection application Childr	Granted	13.10.2025	Satisfied that the charity meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 995	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	13.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 998	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	13.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 1009	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	13.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 079	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	13.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 868	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	13.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 500	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	13.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 260	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	13.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 012	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	15.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1006	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	15.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 283	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	15.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 204	Combined Driver Application	Granted	15.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 177 W	Combined Driver Application	Granted	15.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 216	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	15.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 092	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	15.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 469	Combined Driver Application	Granted	15.10.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 643	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	17.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 976	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	17.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal

HV 085	Hackney Vehicle Licence Applicatio G	ranted	17.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 017	Hackney Vehicle Licence Applicatio G	ranted	17.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1441	Private Hire Vehicle Application G	ranted	17.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 324	Private Hire Vehicle Application G	ranted	17.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1446	Private Hire Vehicle Application G	ranted	17.10.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal